

## CITY OF LEAVENWORTH

Project No. 2019-921

## 2020 Stormwater Project Bid Tab Review

Bid Opening Date: 7/15/2020 Bid Opening Time: 3:00pm

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

	BASE BID												
				Engineer's Estimate		Pruett Construction		Blue Nile Contractors		Linaweaver Construction		Westland Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,814.63	\$12,814.63	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,452.12	\$5,452.12	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Grading & Excavation	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,975.51	\$2,975.51	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,069.04	\$1,069.04	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$950.26	\$950.26	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$772.09	\$772.09	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
7	Seeding	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$772.09	\$772.09	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	6' x 5' Junction Box	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,236.00	\$16,472.00	\$5,433.12	\$10,866.24	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
9	48" HDPE	LF	122	\$110.00	\$13,420.00	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$200.40	\$24,448.80	\$200.00	\$24,400.00	\$175.00	\$21,350.00
10	48" RC End Section	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,001.00	\$3,001.00	\$4,102.75	\$4,102.75	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	53" x 41" UltraFlo Aluminized Type 2 Pipe	LF	141	\$150.00	\$21,150.00	\$204.00	\$28,764.00	\$233.40	\$32,909.40	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$220.00	\$31,020.00
12	Connect Ex. 48" RCP to 6' x 5' Junction Box	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,165.56	\$3,165.56	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	Connect 48" HDPE to Ex. 72" Stone Arch	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,811.44	\$1,811.44	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	Repair 8' x 3' Curb Inlet Top (734 Deerfield)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,133.19	\$1,133.19	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	Alley Repair	SY	285	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$47.82	\$13,628.70	\$50.71	\$14,452.35	\$46.00	\$13,110.00	\$40.55	\$11,556.75
16	Street Repair	SY	137	\$150.00	\$20,550.00	\$34.00	\$4,658.00	\$111.50	\$15,275.50	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$120.00	\$16,440.00
17	8" Reinforced Concrete Pad (Trash Enclosure Lane)	SY	18.5	\$160.00	\$2,960.00	\$195.00	\$3,607.50	\$123.66	\$2,287.71	\$120.00	\$2,220.00	\$135.00	\$2,497.50
18	4' Wide Concrete Sidewalk	LF	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$33.26	\$1,164.10	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
	300-600# Rip Rap	SY	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$51.17	\$5,117.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
20	4' Dia. Shallow Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,452.00	\$3,452.00	\$4,313.00	\$4,313.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	10" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Pipe	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$151.65	\$7,582.50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
22	8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Pipe	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$109.87	\$6,592.20	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
23	Concrete Reinforced around Sewer Pipe	LF	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$61.24	\$1,102.32	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00
24					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL - BASE BID				\$176,655.00		\$146,033.20		\$161,129.80		\$182,005.00		\$192,364.25